TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING September 23, 2021 REVISED

Salute to Flag

Open Public Meetings Act:

This meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act: P: 1975, Chapter 231, noting that notice of all regularly scheduled meetings has been published in the New Jersey Herald and/or Express Times as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office.

Please be advised that this meeting is being recorded.

Roll Call

EXECUTIVE SESSION

2021-86 Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

AIF

- A. Personnel
- **B.** Contract Negotiations
- C. Attorney Advice

PUBLIC COMMENT

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

RESOLUTIONS

| 2021-2d- Resolution Approving Compensated Appointments | Roll Call |
|---|-----------|
| 2021-87- Resolutions to Hire DPW Laborer | Roll Call |
| 2021-88- Resolution in Support of the Rededication and Improvement to WWII Marker | Roll Call |
| 2021-89- Township Certificate of Annual Audit Report | Roll Call |
| 2021-90 Corrective Action Plan for 2020 Audit | Roll Call |
| 2021-91 Resolution Payment of Vouchers | Roll Call |

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Agency Notification of Contaminated Soil Importation

CORRESPONDENCE

PUBLIC COMMENT

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>